
 
 
 
 

 
Request: 
 
Please could you answer the following questions under the Freedom of Information act: 
The name of the Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) system used to support the following areas to include the date of 
purchase (An Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) system is a software system that is designed to integrate and 
automate a wide range of business processes and operations across different functional areas of an organization) 
 
Response: 
 

Area Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) 
- Name 

Date of purchase 

Core financials (GL, AP, AR, FA) Unit 4 Business World  2002 

Reporting and BI Unit 4 Business World 2002 

Planning, Budgeting and Forecasting, Financial 
Planning and Analysis 

Unit 4 Business World 2002 

Procurement Unit 4 Business World 2002 

Operational Asset 
Management/Enterprise Asset 
Management 

Northgate 2003 

Strategic Asset Management None 
 

Payroll and timesheets N/A 
 

Human Resource 
Management/Human Capital 
Management/Talent Management 

N/A 
 

Rating, 
Revenue, 
Regulatory, and 
Request Management, 
Affordable/Social/Community 
Housing, Social/Community 
Services 

NEC Software Solutions 
NEC Software Solutions 
 
 
Northgate  
Jadu  
Locata  
e-case  

2011                     
2011 
 
 
2003 
 
2021 
2018 
2006                           

 


