

Request:

Please could you answer the following questions under the Freedom of Information act:

The name of the Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) system used to support the following areas to include the date of purchase (An Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) system is a software system that is designed to integrate and automate a wide range of business processes and operations across different functional areas of an organization)

Response:

Area	Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) - Name	Date of purchase
Core financials (GL, AP, AR, FA)	Unit 4 Business World	2002
Reporting and BI	Unit 4 Business World	2002
Planning, Budgeting and Forecasting, Financial Planning and Analysis	Unit 4 Business World	2002
Procurement	Unit 4 Business World	2002
Operational Asset Management/Enterprise Asset Management	Northgate	2003
Strategic Asset Management	None	
Payroll and timesheets	N/A	
Human Resource Management/Human Capital Management/Talent Management	N/A	
Rating, Revenue, Regulatory, and Request Management,	NEC Software Solutions NEC Software Solutions	2011 2011
Affordable/Social/Community Housing, Social/Community Services	Northgate Jadu Locata e-case	2003 2021 2018 2006